Wattstopper
®
High Bay, Line Voltage, Passive Infrared Occupancy Sensor
Détecteur de mouvement infrarouge passif, Tension de ligne, Grande hauteur
Montaje alto, Voltaje de línea, Sensor de ocupación infrarrojo pasivo
Installation Instructions • Instructions d’Installation • Instrucciones de Instalación
No: 35229 – 05/25  rev. 1
Catalog Numbers • Les Numéros de Catalogue • Los Números de Catálogo: HBP-111

3.	 Check PIR and Light Level trimpot settings. If all control functions are overridden the load stays ON.
4.	 Check sensor wire connections. Verify load and neutral wires are secure.
ORDERING INFORMATION
HBP-111-L7 High/Low-Bay PIR Sensor 120/230 (Single Phase L-N)/277/347 VAC, White, w/Lens (has remote IR capability)
HBP-111-L7-OEM High/Low-Bay PIR Sensor 120/230 (Single Phase L-N)/277/347 VAC, White, w/Lens, bulk (has remote IR
capability)
HBP-111-L7-EM1-OEM High/Low-Bay PIR Sensor 120/230 (Single Phase L-N)/277/347 VAC, White, w/Lens & Extender, bulk (has
remote IR capability)
HBP-L7 High/Low-Bay Lens for HBP-11X Series 8ft-40ft Mounting
HBP-EM1 High/Low-Bay Extender Module for HBP-111
6
INSTRUCTIONS EN FRANÇAIS
CARACTÉRISTIQUES
Tension.............................. 120/230 (monophasé S-N)/277/347 V c.a., 50/60 Hz